BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 508-122-100
Issue 2, November 1970
AT&TCo Standard
COIN TELEPHONE SHELF
KS-20194
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE

TABLE A
KS-20194 COIN TELEPHONE SHELF
ORDERING GUIDE
LIST NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 Shelf, surface mounted For left-hand mounting of 235-/ 1235-type
(Fig. 1) coin collector or 2A-j 2C-type coin tele-
phone set
2 Shelf, surface mounted For right-hand mounting of 235-/ 1235-
type coin collector or 2A-j 2C-type coin
telephone set
3 Shelf, recess mounted For left-hand mounting of 235-/ 1235-type
coin collector or 2A-/ 2C-type coin tele-
phone set
4 Shelf, recess mounted For right-hand mounting of 235-/ 1235-
type coin collector or 2A-/ 2C-type coin
telephone set
5 Shelf, surface mounted For left-hand mounting of 1A-/ 1C-type
(Fig. 3) coin telephone set
10 Panel, directory dress For use with List 3 or List 4 shelves in
(Fig. 4) conjunction with directory hanger
11* white letters on blue back- For use with List 1, 3, and 5 shelves
ground
12* Diffuser, white letters on blue back- For use with List 2 and 4 shelves
ground
13 Diffuser, blue letters on white back- For use with List 1, 3, and 5 shelves
ground
14 Diffuser, blue letters on white back- For use with List 2 and 4 shelves
ground
15 Diffuser, white with no letters For use with List 1, 3, and 5 shelves
16 Diffuser, white with no letters For use with List 2 and 4 shelves
* List 11 and List 12 diffusers are furnished unless otherwise specified.
Page 4
Example II: Right-hand recessed mount for 2A-type
coin telephone set
1-Coin telephone shelf-KS-20194, List 4
!-Directory dress panel-KS-20194, List 10
!-Directory hanger-KS-20030, List 6
Example III: Left-hand surface mount for !A-type
coin telephone set
1-Coin telephone shelf-KS-20194, List 5
!-Directory hanger-KS-20030, List 5
1-Diffuser-KS-20194, List 13
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Shelf location should be:
e Within full view of public
eReadily accessible to customer
eFree of such hazards as broken or uneven
flooring.
3.02 Ensure that wall will provide a secure
mounting for the shelf.
The shelf is packaged completely
assembled and must be partially
disassembled before it can be installed.
3.03 Remove the following items from the housing
in the sequence listed below:
eTrim assembly (located between the diffuser
and perforated panels). Loosen No 10-32
by 1/2 hex socket head cap screw through
hole provided in end of trim.
eDiffuser
eLamp
eLight barrier (except with List 5)
ePerforated panels (recessed mounting only).
ISS 2, SECTION 508-122-100
3.04 Install housing for a List 1, 2, or 5 shelf
(surface mounted) as follows:
(a) Use B-991631 measure strip and locate
B-991082 backboard assembly (Fig. 5) on
wall in the exact position it will be installed.
Backboard shall be 46-53/64 inches from floor.